




















4

3

2

7
1

5
6











No. Description Qty Model

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

21-1

21-2

PTO Shaft Guard

FM Gearbox Assembly 20HP

Gearbox Spacer

Pulley (200)

Lock Nut M16

Flat Washer 16

Bolt M16×60

Gearbox Mount Weldment

Rubber Plug Φ30

Bolt M8×20

Spring Washer 8

Flat Washer 8

Lock Nut M10

Flat Washer 10

Rubber Gasket

Bolt M10×35

Bolt M12×60

Nut M12

Right Cover

V-Belt AV17×1448

V-Belt AV17×1626

V-Belt AV17×1778

Pulley Assembly 01

Key A8×35

Pulley 01 (90)

1

1

1

1

15

19

4

1

3

4

8

8

27

29

2

16

1

2

1

1

1

2

2

2

1

1

1

3

1

FM120

FM150

FM180

FM120

FM150

FM180

FM120

FM150

FM180



No. Description Qty Model

22

22-1

22-2

22-3

22-4

22-5

22-6

22-7

22-8

22-9

22-10

22-11

22-12

22-13

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Pulley Assembly 02

Oil Cup M8×1-304

Thin Nut M24×2

Flat Washer 24

Pulley 02 (90)

Bearing 6206-2RZ-SKF

Pulley Shaft

Retaining Ring 30

Pulley Housing

Blade Spacer

Blade (120 Right)

Blade (150 Right)

Blade (180 Right)

Flat Washer 12

Spring Washer 12

Bolt M12×25

Left Cover

Discharge Outlet

Bolt M10×30

Bolt M16×45

Bolt M10×25

Hood Weldment

Roller Frame Weldment

Bolt M10×90

1

1

1

3

3

3

1

6

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

3

1

1

1

2

6

FM120

FM150

FM180

FM120

FM150

FM180

FM120

FM150

FM180

FM120

FM150

FM180

FM120

FM150

FM180

15



No. Description Qty Model

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

38-1

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

50-1

51

Lock Pin 10

Long Adjustment Sleeve

Oil Cup M8×1-304

Short Adjustment Sleeve

Spring

Wheel Fork Weldment

Wheel Spacer

Wheel ∮220×75

Bearing 6205

Tail Wheel Sleeve

Bolt M16×120

Rear Linkage Rod

Bolt M16×100

Upper Lift Frame

Upper Hitch Pin

Hitch Spacer

Front Linkage Rod

Bolt M16×65

Lower Hitch Pin

Lower Hitch Weldment

Pulley Assembly 03

Pulley 02 (90)

Bolt M8×16

7

8

4

8

4

4

8

4

8

4

4

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

2

2

4

2

2

1

1

1

1

4

FM120

FM150

FM180

FM120

FM150

FM180

FM120

FM180

16




